LITITZ BOROUGH COUNCIL AGENDA April 30, 2024 - 7:00 P.M., COUNCIL CHAMBERS AND ZOOM

CALL TO ORDER: President Lee

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Mayor Snyder

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: March 26, 2024, Council Meeting

- PRESENTATIONS
 - A. Lititz Public Library
 - B. Project Lifesaver Recognition
 - C. Lititz PD 2023 Annual Report
- 2. ORDINANCES
- 3. RESOLUTIONS
 - A. Res. 987 Sexual Assault Awareness Month
- AGREEMENTS
- 5. COUNCIL MEMBER'S FORUM -
 - A. SUB-COMMITTEE REPORT ON WATER/WASTEWATER SERVICES: MOBLEY
 - 1. Inframark Report
 - B. SUB-COMMITTEE REPORT ON STREETS & TRAFFIC: CARPENTER
 - 1. Leaman Street Parking Restriction Request
 - 2. UGI E. 2nd/S. Locust closure request
 - 3. Special Event Permit Pretzel Twist 5k
 - 4. Special Event Permit Rotary Craft Show
 - 5. Activity Permit Lititz Moravian Spring Fest
 - 6. Activity Permit Lititz Symphony Concert in the Park
 - 7. Activity Permit Lititz El Carnival
 - 8. Activity Permit COBY's Bike & Hike
 - C. SUB-COMMITTEE REPORT ON FINANCES: MOBLEY
 - 1. Financial Statement/Bills
 - D. SUB-COMMITTEE REPORT ON PERSONNEL: MECK
 - 1. Administrative Assistant Hire Request
 - E. SUB-COMMITTEE REPORT ON PLANNING: SENSENICH
 - F. SUB-COMMITTEE REPORT ON ZONING: GATTIS
 - G. SUB-COMMITTEE REPORT ON BUILDINGS & GROUNDS: MOBLEY
 - H. SUB-COMMITTEE REPORT ON BENEFITS/INSURANCE: MECK
 - I. SUB-COMMITTEE REPORT ON REGIONAL PLAN: GATTIS

- 6. REPORT OF THE BOROUGH ENGINEER
- 7. REPORT BY THE MAYOR AND CHIEF OF POLICE
- 8. REPORT BY MANAGING DIRECTORS
 A. As Per Submitted Reports
- 9. NEW BUSINESS
- 9. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
 A. Council Goal Update Meck/Mobley
- 11. OTHER BUSINESS
- 12. PETITIONS, CORRESPONDENCE AND QUESTIONS
 A. Public Comments/Questions
- ADJOURNMENT

Public Comments:

The public will be offered an opportunity to comment on agenda items during discussion. For the record, each person offering comments will be asked to state their name and address. Comments are required to be germane to the current agenda item and shall be limited to three minutes in length.

Guiding Principles

At their March 26, 2024 meeting, Lititz Borough Council unanimously adopted the following.

These principles serve as the foundation for how we lead our Lititz government and deliver services to our community:

- We will be Open and Transparent in our actions and communications.
- We safeguard public resources and are Fiscally Responsible.
- We use a Data-driven Approach to evaluate Lititz Borough services and improve our response to community needs.
- We collaborate with Community Partners to address issues of mutual concern.
- We are a Forward-thinking Council that anticipates opportunities and trends that will transform our community.